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Top 32 power rated teams qualify for tournament, regardless of record

RANK SCHOOL
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Millis

Frontier Regional
Millbury

South Hadley
Wahconah Regional
Southwick Regional
Tyngsborough
Sutton

Cohasset
Hampshire Regional
West Bridgewater
Amesbury
Hamilton-Wenham
Northbridge
Maynard
Manchester Essex
Carver

Mashpee

New Heights Charter
Lunenburg

Uxbridge

Tahanto Regional
Wareham

Clinton

O'Bryant

Blue Hills RVT
Greater Lawrence Tech
Blackstone-Millville
Easthampton
Mount Greylock Regional
Littleton

Joseph Case
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(continued)

AVG. MARGIN
1.9231
4.4615
2.1538
-1.2727
1.9167
2.5455
2.6923
2.0000
-1.3000
1.5000
2.0000
3.4286
0.3846
-0.4545
1.7500
-1.5455
0.6667
-0.8000
5.5833
2.9167
0.8462
4.4167
4.0833
-0.5385
5.1000
2.7500
0.2222
1.5833
1.0000
0.7857
-0.9167
-1.3846

OPP. RATING
5.3752
1.9736
3.3607
5.8132
2.3574
1.6803
1.2232
1.7644
4.3689
1.1571
0.5198
-0.9259
2.0866
2.9018
0.6320
3.8322
1.3202
2.6541
-3.8657
-1.5816
0.0188
-3.7174
-3.7341
0.6845
-5.1432
-2.7983
-0.4835
-1.9494
-1.4508
-1.5191
-0.0297
0.3478

AVG. MARGIN = Average margin of victory, capped at +/- 6 points for any one game
OPP. RATING = Average of a team's opponents' Overall Ratings
RATING =Team's Overall Rating (Avg. Margin + Opp. Rating)

FORFEIT ADJ. = Team's RATING has been adjusted for forfeit(s) ... use this number
to calculate OPP. RATING (strength of schedule) for opponents

RATING
7.2983
6.4351
5.5145
4.5404
4.2740
4.2257
3.9155
3.7644
3.0689
2.6571
2.5198
2.5027
2.4712
2.4473
2.3820
2.2868
1.9869
1.8541
1.7176
1.3351
0.8649
0.6993
0.3492
0.1460
-0.0432
-0.0483
-0.2613
-0.3661
-0.4508
-0.7334
-0.9464
-1.0368

2026 DIVISION 4 GIRLS BASKETBALL POWER RANKINGS

Includes scores entered into Arbiter as of January 27,4 a.m.

FORFEIT
ADJ.*




Ciegpex:

AVG. MARGIN = Average margin of victory, capped at +/- 6 points for any one game
OPP. RATING = Average of a team's opponents' Overall Ratings
RATING =Team's Overall Rating (Avg. Margin + Opp. Rating)

FORFEIT ADJ. = Team's RATING has been adjusted for forfeit(s) ... use this number
to calculate OPP. RATING (strength of schedule) for opponents

Teams 33 and below qualify for a play-in game with a .500 or better record
RANK SCHOOL

33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64

Winthrop

Bourne

Georgetown

Falmouth Academy

Lynn Vo-Tech
Monument Mountain
Smith Vo-Tech

Westport

Ipswich

Oxford

Sturgis Charter West
Narragansett Regional
Bromfield School
Leicester

Brooke Charter

Putnam Vo-Tech
Nantucket

St. Bernard's

New Mission

Quaboag Regional
Maimonides

Upper Cape Cod RVT
Randolph

Tri-County RVT

HS of Science & Technology
Academy of Notre Dame
South Shore Charter
Mystic Valley Charter

St. Mary Parish (Westfield)
Immaculate Heart of Mary
Ayer Shirley

Madison Park Vocational
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9
9
7
3
3
9
3
8
6
3
2
5
6
6
5
3
8
5
4
9
4
6
8
8
7
5
6
6
2
3

11
6

(continued)

2
3
6
7
4
9
4
7
9
6
7
6
5
7
7
4
4
8
2
4
5
8
5
4
8
4
3
9
6
3
6

AVG. MARGIN
-2.2308
-4.4545
-2.4000
2.0000
2.2000
-1.7692
3.2500
-1.6667
0.6154
2.5833
3.3750
0.7500
-0.5833
-1.0000
1.4167
2.4000
-1.8333
-1.0000
2.0000
-3.1818
-0.6250
-0.6364
-0.3125
-1.2308
-0.9091
0.9231
-1.5000
-2.0000
3.5455
2.7778
-3.6429
-0.3333

OPP. RATING
1.0453
3.0612
0.9541
-3.8103
-4.4872
-1.1296
-6.4215
-1.7109
-4.0296
-6.2268
-7.2565
-4.6638
-3.3554
-3.0955
-5.5225
-6.5200
-2.3325
-3.4530
-6.4639
-1.5669
-4.1460
-4.1851
-4.5704
-3.8142
-4.1882
-6.1360
-4.0721
-3.6096
-9.6441
-9.0434
-3.2960
-6.7012

RATING
-1.1854
-1.3933
-1.4459
-1.8103
-2.2872
-2.8988
-3.1715
-3.3776
-3.4142
-3.6435
-3.8815
-3.9138
-3.9387
-4.0955
-4.1058
-4.1200
-4.1658
-4.4530
-4.4639
-4.7487
-4.7710
-4.8214
-4.8829
-5.0450
-5.0973
-5.2129
-5.5721
-5.6096
-6.0987
-6.2656
-6.9389
-7.0345

2026 DIVISION 4 GIRLS BASKETBALL POWER RANKINGS

Includes scores entered into Arbiter as of January 27,4 a.m.

FORFEIT
ADJ. *

-4.5225

-6.4055



Includes scores entered into Arbiter as of January 27,4 a.m.

2026 DIVISION 4 GIRLS BASKETBALL POWER RANKINGS
PO

AVG. MARGIN = Average margin of victory, capped at +/- 6 points for any one game
OPP. RATING = Average of a team's opponents' Overall Ratings

RATING =Team's Overall Rating (Avg. Margin + Opp. Rating)

FORFEIT ADJ. = Team's RATING has been adjusted for forfeit(s) ... use this number
to calculate OPP. RATING (strength of schedule) for opponents

Teams 33 and below qualify for a play-in game with a .500 or better record FORFEIT

RANK SCHOOL W L  AVG.MARGIN OPP.RATING RATING (ISR
65 Sturgis Charter East 5 6 -0.5455 -6.8709 -7.4164
66 Tech Boston Academy 3 4 -0.1429 -7.4342  -7.5771
67 Whitinsville Christian 2 7 -3.0000 -4.8241  -7.8241
68 Bristol County Agricultural 3 8 -2.7273 -6.3190 -9.0462
69 Nashoba Valley Tech 1 9 -4.5000 -5.0005 -9.5005
70 Northeast Metro RVT 3 9 -3.7500 -5.8945 -9.6445
71 Excel Academy Charter 3 11 -3.4286 -7.3083 -10.7369
72 Assabet Valley RVT 0 13 -6.0000 -5.8224 -11.8224
73 EastBoston 2 6 -3.3750 -8.6659 -12.0409
74 South Shore Vo-Tech 0 11 -6.0000 -6.2477 -12.2477



