

2026 DIVISION 4 GIRLS BASKETBALL POWER RANKINGS



Includes scores entered into Arbiter as of January 27, 4 a.m.

AVG. MARGIN = Average margin of victory, capped at +/- 6 points for any one game

OPP. RATING = Average of a team's opponents' Overall Ratings

RATING = Team's Overall Rating (Avg. Margin + Opp. Rating)

FORFEIT ADJ. = Team's RATING has been adjusted for forfeit(s) ... use this number to calculate OPP. RATING (strength of schedule) for opponents

Top 32 power rated teams qualify for tournament, regardless of record

**FORFEIT
ADJ. ***

RANK	SCHOOL	W	L	AVG. MARGIN	OPP. RATING	RATING
1	Millis	9	4	1.9231	5.3752	7.2983
2	Frontier Regional	11	2	4.4615	1.9736	6.4351
3	Millbury	9	4	2.1538	3.3607	5.5145
4	South Hadley	4	7	-1.2727	5.8132	4.5404
5	Wahconah Regional	8	4	1.9167	2.3574	4.2740
6	Southwick Regional	8	3	2.5455	1.6803	4.2257
7	Tyngsborough	9	4	2.6923	1.2232	3.9155
8	Sutton	8	4	2.0000	1.7644	3.7644
9	Cohasset	3	7	-1.3000	4.3689	3.0689
10	Hampshire Regional	7	5	1.5000	1.1571	2.6571
11	West Bridgewater	8	4	2.0000	0.5198	2.5198
12	Amesbury	11	3	3.4286	-0.9259	2.5027
13	Hamilton-Wenham	7	6	0.3846	2.0866	2.4712
14	Northbridge	5	6	-0.4545	2.9018	2.4473
15	Maynard	8	4	1.7500	0.6320	2.3820
16	Manchester Essex	4	7	-1.5455	3.8322	2.2868
17	Carver	5	4	0.6667	1.3202	1.9869
18	Mashpee	5	5	-0.8000	2.6541	1.8541
19	New Heights Charter	12	0	5.5833	-3.8657	1.7176
20	Lunenburg	9	3	2.9167	-1.5816	1.3351
21	Uxbridge	7	6	0.8462	0.0188	0.8649
22	Tahanto Regional	10	2	4.4167	-3.7174	0.6993
23	Wareham	10	2	4.0833	-3.7341	0.3492
24	Clinton	6	7	-0.5385	0.6845	0.1460
25	O'Bryant	10	0	5.1000	-5.1432	-0.0432
26	Blue Hills RVT	9	3	2.7500	-2.7983	-0.0483
27	Greater Lawrence Tech	5	4	0.2222	-0.4835	-0.2613
28	Blackstone-Millville	8	4	1.5833	-1.9494	-0.3661
29	Easthampton	7	5	1.0000	-1.4508	-0.4508
30	Mount Greylock Regional	8	6	0.7857	-1.5191	-0.7334
31	Littleton	5	7	-0.9167	-0.0297	-0.9464
32	Joseph Case	5	8	-1.3846	0.3478	-1.0368

(continued)

2026 DIVISION 4 GIRLS BASKETBALL POWER RANKINGS



Includes scores entered into Arbiter as of January 27, 4 a.m.

AVG. MARGIN = Average margin of victory, capped at +/- 6 points for any one game

OPP. RATING = Average of a team's opponents' Overall Ratings

RATING = Team's Overall Rating (Avg. Margin + Opp. Rating)

FORFEIT ADJ. = Team's RATING has been adjusted for forfeit(s) ... use this number to calculate OPP. RATING (strength of schedule) for opponents

Teams 33 and below qualify for a play-in game with a .500 or better record

**FORFEIT
ADJ. ***

RANK	SCHOOL	W	L	AVG. MARGIN	OPP. RATING	RATING
33	Winthrop	4	9	-2.2308	1.0453	-1.1854
34	Bourne	2	9	-4.4545	3.0612	-1.3933
35	Georgetown	3	7	-2.4000	0.9541	-1.4459
36	Falmouth Academy	6	3	2.0000	-3.8103	-1.8103
37	Lynn Vo-Tech	7	3	2.2000	-4.4872	-2.2872
38	Monument Mountain	4	9	-1.7692	-1.1296	-2.8988
39	Smith Vo-Tech	9	3	3.2500	-6.4215	-3.1715
40	Westport	4	8	-1.6667	-1.7109	-3.3776
41	Ipswich	7	6	0.6154	-4.0296	-3.4142
42	Oxford	9	3	2.5833	-6.2268	-3.6435
43	Sturgis Charter West	6	2	3.3750	-7.2565	-3.8815
44	Narragansett Regional	7	5	0.7500	-4.6638	-3.9138
45	Bromfield School	6	6	-0.5833	-3.3554	-3.9387
46	Leicester	5	6	-1.0000	-3.0955	-4.0955
47	Brooke Charter	7	5	1.4167	-5.5225	-4.1058
48	Putnam Vo-Tech	7	3	2.4000	-6.5200	-4.1200
49	Nantucket	4	8	-1.8333	-2.3325	-4.1658
50	St. Bernard's	4	5	-1.0000	-3.4530	-4.4530
51	New Mission	8	4	2.0000	-6.4639	-4.4639
52	Quaboag Regional	2	9	-3.1818	-1.5669	-4.7487
53	Maimonides	4	4	-0.6250	-4.1460	-4.7710
54	Upper Cape Cod RVT	5	6	-0.6364	-4.1851	-4.8214
55	Randolph	8	8	-0.3125	-4.5704	-4.8829
56	Tri-County RVT	5	8	-1.2308	-3.8142	-5.0450
57	HS of Science & Technology	4	7	-0.9091	-4.1882	-5.0973
58	Academy of Notre Dame	8	5	0.9231	-6.1360	-5.2129
59	South Shore Charter	4	6	-1.5000	-4.0721	-5.5721
60	Mystic Valley Charter	3	6	-2.0000	-3.6096	-5.6096
61	St. Mary Parish (Westfield)	9	2	3.5455	-9.6441	-6.0987
62	Immaculate Heart of Mary	6	3	2.7778	-9.0434	-6.2656
63	Ayer Shirley	3	11	-3.6429	-3.2960	-6.9389
64	Madison Park Vocational	6	6	-0.3333	-6.7012	-7.0345

-4.5225

-6.4055

(continued)

2026 DIVISION 4 GIRLS BASKETBALL POWER RANKINGS



Includes scores entered into Arbiter as of January 27, 4 a.m.

AVG. MARGIN = Average margin of victory, capped at +/- 6 points for any one game

OPP. RATING = Average of a team's opponents' Overall Ratings

RATING = Team's Overall Rating (Avg. Margin + Opp. Rating)

FORFEIT ADJ. = Team's RATING has been adjusted for forfeit(s) ... use this number to calculate OPP. RATING (strength of schedule) for opponents

Teams 33 and below qualify for a play-in game with a .500 or better record

**FORFEIT
ADJ. ***

RANK	SCHOOL	W	L	AVG. MARGIN	OPP. RATING	RATING
65	Sturgis Charter East	5	6	-0.5455	-6.8709	-7.4164
66	Tech Boston Academy	3	4	-0.1429	-7.4342	-7.5771
67	Whitinsville Christian	2	7	-3.0000	-4.8241	-7.8241
68	Bristol County Agricultural	3	8	-2.7273	-6.3190	-9.0462
69	Nashoba Valley Tech	1	9	-4.5000	-5.0005	-9.5005
70	Northeast Metro RVT	3	9	-3.7500	-5.8945	-9.6445
71	Excel Academy Charter	3	11	-3.4286	-7.3083	-10.7369
72	Assabet Valley RVT	0	13	-6.0000	-5.8224	-11.8224
73	East Boston	2	6	-3.3750	-8.6659	-12.0409
74	South Shore Vo-Tech	0	11	-6.0000	-6.2477	-12.2477